Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103102697 ET PAIENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Christopher James Corrigan	Name: West Linn Paper Company
David Randolph Goss	Internal Address:
	94.U
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	·// <del>-</del>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4800 Mill Street
Execution Date(s) September 29, 2005	
Assignment Merger	City: West Linn
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oily. <u></u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 97068
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Evelyn M. Sommer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 Park Avenue, Suite 825	✓ Enclosed
Street Address. 250 Fair Avenue, June 025	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 10177-0899	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 527-2657	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (212) 681-0300	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: October 10, 2005	
Signature	Date
Evelyn M. Sommer Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000010 11247093

01 FC:8021

40.00 DI

PATENT REEL: 017088 FRAME: 0170

Docket Number: Westlinn-I

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Christopher James Corrigan and David Randolph Goss of 4155 Upper Drive, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 and 3206 Northeast 105<sup>th</sup> Circle, Vancouver, Washington 98686, respectively, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Improved Fragrance Release Paper for which an application for a United States Patent is being simultaneously filed herewith, and whereas, West Linn Paper Company of 4800 Mill Street, West Linn, Oregon, 97068 here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 4800 Mill Street, West Linn, Oregon, 97068 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We each agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said West Linn Paper Company in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: <u>Sept. 29</u>, 2005

Christopher James Corrigan

David Randolph Goss

PATENT REEL: 017088 FRAME: 0171